exposure should the need arise.

116 CIL Holdings Limited 華建控股有限公司   •   ANNUAL REPORT 2017 年報

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 財務報表附註

For the year ended 30 June 2017 截至二零一七年六月三十日止年度

6. 財務風險管理（續）

(a) 市場風險（續）

貨幣風險（續）

於報告期末以人民幣及英鎊計值之本
集團貨幣資產之賬面值如下：

6. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT
(Continued)

(a) Market Risk (Continued)

Currency risk (Continued)

The carrying amounts of the Group’s monetary
assets which are denominated in RMB and
GBP at the end of the reporting period are as
follows:

2017 2016
二零一七年 二零一六年

HK$’000 HK$’000
千港元 千港元

　 •  　

RMB 人民幣 27,404 32,231
GBP 英鎊 8,085 –

35,489 32,231

The following tables details the Group’s major
sensitivity analysis of a 5% increase or decrease
in HKD against RMB and HKD against GBP
at the end of the reporting period, with all
other variables held constant. 5% (2016: 5%)
is the sensitivity rate used which represents
management’s assessment of the reasonably
possible change in foreign exchange rates.

Increase/
(decrease) in

exchange rate

Decrease/
(increase) in

loss for the year
and increase/
(decrease) in

equity

匯率上升╱
（下跌）

本年度虧損
減少╱（增加）
及權益增加╱

（減少）
% HK$’000

千港元
　 • 　 　

For the year ended 30 June 2017 截至二零一七年
六月三十日止年度

If Hong Kong dollar weakens against RMB 若港元兌人民幣貶值 5 1,367
If Hong Kong dollar strengthens against RMB 若港元兌人民幣升值 (5) (1,367)
If Hong Kong dollar weakens against GBP 若港元兌英鎊貶值 5 338
If Hong Kong dollar strengthens against GBP 若港元兌英鎊升值 (5) (338)

下表詳述本集團於報告期末因港元

兌人民幣及港元兌英鎊上升或下降

5%之主要敏感度分析，當中假設所

有其他變數維持不變。所用的5%（二

零一六年：5%）敏感度比率代表管理

層對於外幣匯率之合理可能變動的評

估。

117CIL Holdings Limited 華建控股有限公司   •   ANNUAL REPORT 2017 年報

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 財務報表附註

For the year ended 30 June 2017 截至二零一七年六月三十日止年度

6. 財務風險管理（續）

(a) 市場風險（續）

貨幣風險（續）

6. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT
(Continued)

(a) Market Risk (Continued)

Currency risk (Continued)

Increase/
(decrease) in

exchange rate

Increase/
(decrease)

in profit for the
year and equity

匯率上升╱
（下跌）

本年度溢利及
權益增加╱
（減少）

% HK$’000
千港元

　 • 　 　

For the year ended
30 June 2016